RECEIPT INFORMATION

TM291827 01/10/2014 \$40

ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRADEMARK ASSI	GNMENT		<u> </u>
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	/		<u> </u>			
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
CBS INTERACTIVE INC.			01/10/2014 CORPORATION:			
CBS INTERACTIVE INC.			101/10/2014	CORPORATION.		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	XYZ Invest LLC					
Street Address:	318 N. Carson st. #208					
City:	Carson City					
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89701					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark						
Registration Number:	3894311	SH	OPPER.COM			
Fax Number: Phone: 1 702) 763-2191 gc@xyz.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Grant Carpenter Address Line 1: 8900 W. OLYMPIC BLVD. Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90211						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Grant Carpenter ·			
Signature:			/Grant Carpenter/			
Date:			01/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=CBS_XYZ_Assignment#	page 1.tif					

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CBS Interactive Inc. ("Assignor"), with offices at 235 Second Street, San Francisco, CA 94105 is the owner of the United States Registered Trademark SHOPPER.COM & Design in class 35 under Registration Number 3894311 (the "Mark") and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with any associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, XYZ Invest LLC, with offices at 318 N Carson St. #208 Carson City, NV 89701 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for payment by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations, applications, extensions and renewals therefore and any associated goodwill.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office official in the United States to record this Assignment of Trademark.

This Assignment of Trademark shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

This Assignment of Trademark (and all disputes arising out of it including non-contractual disputes) shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the substantive laws of California, without regard to the choice of law provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date set forth below.

CBS Interactive Inc.

Name: Darin Bassin
Title: 600 (1)

Date:

EVP, General Counsel 1/10/2014

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 01/10/2014